
http://www.cvtd.org/ Concho Valley Transit District

5430 Link Rd 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mr. John Stokes

P.O. Box 60050 325-944-9666

San Angelo, Tx 76904-9812

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

San Angelo, TX 2,342,955 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 60102 Fares and Directly Generated $120,740 2.3% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 67%

47 Square Miles 207,606 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $590,751 11.4% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

92,984 Population 715 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $809,300 15.6% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

315 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 527 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $3,673,083 70.7% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 67%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 71%

0 Texas Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $5,193,874 100.0% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 100%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 48                          Sources of Capital Funds Expended
15,355 Square Miles 991,282 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 3                            Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

162,152 Population 55,543 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 1                            Local Funds $6,690 2.7%

38 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0%

56 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $237,251 97.3%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $243,941 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $3,378,004 65.0%

Demand Response 30                          -                              $106,298 $0 $76,519 $16,469 $199,286 Materials and Supplies $574,910 11.1%

Bus 8                            -                              $0 $44,655 $0 $0 $44,655 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 38                          -                              $106,298 $44,655 $76,519 $16,469 $243,941 Other Operating Expenses $1,240,960 23.9%

Total Operating Expenses $5,193,874 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 2.3% Local Funds: 11.4% State Funds: 15.6% Federal Assistance: 70.7% Local Funds: 2.7% Federal Assistance: 97.3% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $3,306,465 $35,001 $199,286 999,790 48,533 595,959 30,895 0.0 35 30 16.7% 5.1

Bus $1,887,409 $68,859 $44,655 1,343,165 159,073 395,323 24,648 0.0 21 8 162.5% 5.2

Total $5,193,874 $103,860 $243,941 2,342,955 207,606 991,282 55,543 0.0 56 38 32.1%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $5.55 $107.02 Demand Response $3.31 $68.13 0.1 1.6

Bus $4.77 $76.57 Bus $1.41 $11.87 0.4 6.5

Total $5.24 $93.51 Total $2.22 $25.02 0.2 3.7

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $4.29 $4.03 # $3.14 # $4.27 # $4.61 # $4.77 Demand Response 2006: 4.29 2007: 4.03 2008: 3.73 2009: 3.14 2010: 3.74 2011: 4.27 2012: 4.81 2013: 4.61 2014: 2.57 2015: 4.77

OE/PMT $0.81 $0.79 # $2.75 # $1.35 # $1.32 # $1.41 2006: .81 2007: .79 2008: 4.09 2009: 2.75 2010: 1.03 2011: 1.35 2012: 1.05 2013: 1.32 2014: .63 2015: 1.41

UPT/VRM 0.89 0.80 # 0.70 # 0.70 # 0.62 # 0.40 2006: .89 2007: .8 2008: .7 2009: .7 2010: .7 2011: .7 2012: .63 2013: .62 2014: .48 2015: .4

OE/VRM $4.15 $3.67 # $3.98 # $3.42 # $4.23 # $5.55 2006: 4.15 2007: 3.67 2008: 3.78 2009: 3.98 2010: 3.76 2011: 3.42 2012: 3.99 2013: 4.23 2014: 3.17 2015: 5.55

OE/PMT $2.52 $2.31 # $8.91 # $5.61 # $2.50 # $3.31 2006: 2.52 2007: 2.31 2008: 4.36 2009: 8.91 2010: 5.67 2011: 5.61 2012: 2.36 2013: 2.5 2014: 1.76 2015: 3.31

UPT/VRM 0.20 0.19 # 0.13 # 0.11 # 0.11 # 0.08 2006: .2 2007: .19 2008: .12 2009: .13 2010: .12 2011: .11 2012: .11 2013: .11 2014: .1 2015: .08

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

2.3%

11.4%

15.6%

70.7%

2.7%

97.3%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.cvtd.org/

