http://www.cvtd.org/ 5430 Link Rd P.O. Box 60050 San Angelo, Tx 76904-9812

Concho Valley Transit District 2021 Annual Agency Profile

Mr. John Stokes 325-944-9666

			General Infor	mation						Financial	Informatio	on	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Co			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Funding Sou	
San Angelo, TX			Annual Passenger			NTDID: 6		Fares	and Directly Generated	\$120,740	2.3%		
47 Square Miles		207,606	Annual Unlinked Tr	ips (UPT)		Reporter Type: I	Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$590,751	11.4%		
92,984 Population		715 🖌	Average Weekday L	Inlinked Trips		Asset Type:	Tier II		State Funds	\$809,300	15.6%		2
315 Pop. Rank out of	of 498 UZAs	527 A	Average Saturday L	Inlinked Trips		Sponsor NTDID:			Federal Assistance	\$3,673,083	70.7%		
Other UZAs Served		0 4	Average Sunday Ur	linked Trips								70.7%	
Texas Non-UZA								Tota	Operating Funds Expend	ed \$5.193.874	100.0%	10.7%	11.4%
						Assets		1014	operating rando Experia	¢0,100,014	100.070		
Semiles Area Otetletics		O	0				10		0	whet Frends, Frends de d			15.6%
Service Area Statistics			Supplied			Revenue Vehicles	48	_		pital Funds Expended			
15,355 Square Miles			Annual Vehicle Rev			Service Vehicles	3	Fares	and Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
162,152 Population			Annual Vehicle Rev			Facilities	1		Local Funds	\$6,690	2.7%		
				n Maximum Service		Track Miles			State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		56 N	Vehicles Available	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) I	Lane Miles			Federal Assistance	\$237,251	97.3%		
												Capital Fur	iding Source
			Modal Chara	cteristics				т	otal Capital Funds Expend	led \$243,941	100.0%		
	Vehicles O												
Modal Overview	in Maximum				es of Capital Fur	nds			Summary of Op	erating Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$3,378,004	65.0%		
Demand Response	30	-	\$106,298	\$0	\$76,519	\$16,469	\$199,286		Materials and Supplies	\$574,910	11.1%		
Bus	8	-	\$0	\$44,655	\$0	\$0	\$44,655		rchased Transportation	\$0	0.0%	97.3%	
Fotal .	38		\$106,298	\$44,655	\$76,519	\$16,469	\$243,941	Oth	er Operating Expenses	\$1,240,960	23.9%	97.3%	
									Total Operating Expens		100.0%		
									OE Cash Expenditures	\$0			
								Pu	rchased Transportation				
									(Reported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed G	ideway Vehicles Availal				Averag
operation onaracteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			um Vehicles Operated in		Percent	
Node		Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		te Miles Servi		•	pare Vehicles	Years
	Expenses							Rou			sp		
Demand Response	\$3,306,465	\$35,001	\$199,286	999,790	48,533	595,959	30,895			35 30		16.7%	5.
Bus	\$1,887,409	\$68,859	\$44,655	1,343,165	159,073	395,323	24,648			21 8		162.5%	5.
Total	\$5,193,874	\$103,860	\$243,941	2,342,955	207,606	991,282	55,543		0.0	56 38		32.1%	
Performance Measures		Se	ervice Efficiency						Service E	ffectiveness			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per				Expenses per	Operating Expenses		l Trips per		nked Trips pe
Node	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Ve	hicle Revenue Hour		Mode	P	Passenger Mile	Unlinked Passenger T			Vehicle	Revenue Hou
Demand Response		\$5.55		\$107.02	1	Demand Response		\$3.31	\$68	.13	0.1		1.
Bus		\$4.77		\$76.57		Bus		\$1.41	\$11.	.87	0.4		6.
Total		\$5.24		\$93.51		Total		\$2.22	\$25.	.02	0.2		3.
Operating Expense per Vehicle	Revenue	Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle	Oper	ating Expense per Vehic	cle Revenue		e per Passenger Mile:		ssenger Trip pe	
Mile: Bus	\$5.00	Bus	5		ie Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Respo	onse	\$10.00 Common	d Response	Revenue M	lile: Demand Re	sponse
	\$5.00			1.00		\$6.00			\$10.00	0.25			
.00		~ ~ ~		0.60		\$4.00			\$6.00	0.20			
.00	\$3.00												
.00	\$3.00			0.60				Y	\$4.00	0.10			_
						\$2.00		Y		0.15			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Performance Measure Targets - 2022 Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 67% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 67% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 71% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 100%